#### FAULKNER COUNTY

### ALLEN DODSON COUNTY JUDGE

801 LOCUST STREET • CONWAY, AR 72034



MARGARET DARTER FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK

## IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, AREANSAS (Watters

COURT ORDER NO. 23-125

IN THE MATTER OF REMOVAL OF COUNTY PROPERTY FROM FAULKNER COUNTY INVENTORY

After having reviewed the documents provided by the Faulkner County Assessor's Office, the County Court hereby Finds, and Orders as follows per A.C.A § 14-16-105:

The vehicles listed below have been traded in. Therefore, they should be removed from County Inventory.

Department: 2000.0200 3402.0200 / ROAD DEPT.

<b>Item Description</b>	VIN/Serial No.	Inv. No.	Tag No.	Est. Value
2021 Ford F-150	1GCEK19T54E335282	V.1.178		\$660.00
2009 Chevrolet Silverado	1GCEK290X9Z111758	V.1.73		\$2,000
2015 Ford 4x4	1FTEW1EF8FKE45820	V.1.106		\$20,000

IT IS SO ORDERED

Allen Dodson

Faulkner County Judge

Date: 3-2-23

## FAULKNER COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE KRISSY LEWIS, ASSESSOR

806 FAULKNER STREET
CONWAY, AR 72034
PHONE (501) 450-4905
FAX (501) 450-4908
E-MAIL krissy.lewis@faulknercounty.org

December 14, 2022

Jim Baker, Faulkner County Judge Mark Ledbetter, Road Foreman

**RE: Appraisal** 

Dear Judge Baker and Mr. Ledbetter

The Faulkner County Assessor's Office has been asked to appraise the following vehicles for the Faulkner County Road Department.

Item Description 2004 Chevrolet 4x4	<u>VIN Number</u> 1GCEK19T54E335282	Inventory Number V.1.178	<b>Estimated Value</b> \$660
2009 Chevrolet Silverado	1GCEK290X9Z111758	V.1.73	\$2,000
2015 Ford 4x4	1FTEW1EF8FKE45820	V.1.106	\$20,000

Per research on the 2004 Chevrolet, the trade in value ranged from \$588 to \$2310. Per research on the 2009 Chevrolet, the trade in value ranged from \$2,875 to \$5,027. Per research on the 2015 Ford, the trade in ranged from \$16,277 to \$22,150. The condition and mileage were taken into consideration on the estimated value of each vehicle.

Sincerely,

Donna Beck

**Chief Deputy Assessor** 

## FAULKNER COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE KRISSY LEWIS, ASSESSOR

806 FAULKNER STREET
CONWAY, AR 72034
PHONE (501) 450-4905
FAX (501) 450-4908
. E-MAIL krissy.lewis@faulknercounty.org

February 15, 2023

Allen Dodson, Faulkner County Judge Mark Ledbetter, Road Foreman

**RE: Inventory** 

Dear Judge Dodson & Mr. Ledbetter

The Faulkner County Assessor's Office has been asked to prepare a letter to remove the following vehicles from County Inventory for the Faulkner County Road Department. Per paperwork provided, the vehicles listed below were traded in. Therefore, they should be removed from County Inventory.

Item Description	<u>VIN Number</u>	<b>Inventory Number</b>
2004 Chevrolet 4x4	1GCEK19T54E335282	V.1.178
2009 Chevrolet Silverado	1GCEK290X9Z111758	V.1.73
2015 Ford 4x4	1FTEW1EF8FKE45820	V.1.106

Sincerely,

Donna Beck

**Chief Deputy Assessor** 

#### **Faulkner County**

#### Invoice Affidavit 52973

01\*00195 SMITH FORD

Vendor Invoice 1FTFW1E5NKE51( 12/22/2022

Date

Description

2022 Ford F-150 Vin:1FTFW1E52NKE51025 Mark Ledbetter's Truck

Trade in: 2015 Ford F150 4X4 VIN: 1FTEW1EF8FKE45820 Trade in: 2009 CHEVY SILVERADO 4X4 VIN;1GCEK290X9Z111758

Trade in: 2004 CHEVY 2SK 4X4VIN:1GCEK19T54E335282

Account

3402.0201.4005

**Amount Account** 46,795.00

**Amount** 

RECEIVED

DEC 22 2022

FAULKNER CO. CLERK

Total for Vendor	01*00195	SMITH FORD
------------------	----------	------------

46,795.00

**Amount** 

46,795.00

I certify this is a valid invoice against the county

and request payment to:

**SMITH FORD** 

P.O. Box 1146

**Tax Information** 

Code:

Taxes Due?

Tax Rebate?

CONWAY

AR 72033

Number of attached pages:

Created By Sally Stip

Date

12/22/2022

Approved By Sally Stip

Date

12/22/2022

New Inventory #
Tag »
Inventory Control Record Sarah Maguell
12/27/22
Check One: Cash Purchase Transferred in: Donated or Seized:
Fund # 3402 Dept. # 0201
Description: 2027 Ford F-150 Marks
Location: Poad
Serial Number: 1FTFW1E52NKE51025 Date Acquired: 17   22  22
Purchase Price or Value: $546,795$ Claim # 22.8100 (mm'dd))
Trade-in: Yes No
If Trade in: Inventory # Amount Received: \$
Comments:
Is Tax Included? Yes No Suse Tax Claim # NA
Transferred From: Fund#: Dept#:
Signature: Jun B Baker 12-22-2022
All tiems over \$1,000 purchased out of Capital Outlay Expenditure,
including shipping/taxes, must be added to inventory.
*** Please include the following documentation with Claim ***
Cash purchases. Copy of Claim and retailer's invoice.  Donated items Paperwork showing transaction.  Seized items: Copy of Judgment of seizure.

12/27/22 Invoice ML 1FTFW1E5NKES1025 gif 30f18 Doc# 1



## **CUSTOMER ORDER**

SALESMEN	B088Y	HEFFNER
DATE	12/22	2/22
MILES		5

CONWAY, ARKANSAS		Conway, AR 72032	XX IN:	SERVICE DAT	TE		
PURCHASER FAULKNER COUNTY ROAD DE	PT		□ NEW	OUSED 0	DEMO	NSTRATOR	OTHER
		OFFICE DU	(501)450-	-4930		(501)49	50-4930
CITY CONWAY	CTA	OFFICE PH.	n 30000 000	HOME PH	٠		
ENTER MY ORDER FOR: YR. 2022 MAKE FO	RD STA	NE AK ZI	P 72032-000 150	DEDUNTY	FAUL	KNER	7.1
VIN #1FTFW1E52NKE51025		MODEL		STOCK NO.			
	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	The state of the s	XFORD WHITE	TRIM			-
Delivery of this automobile is accepted by purchaser subject by a financing institution, and in the event of a credit represent to the financing institution, the purchaser will return the addescribed immediately to the dealer. Buyer assumes respected in pay-off in excess of amount shown, and will pay in cash on demand.  Signature	ort unacceptable utomobile herein	LIST PRICE			S	56,16	6.00
YEAR 2015 MODEL F-150 BODY 4L	126,824	J 145" LARI/	1T			0	.00
VIN.# 1FTEW1EF8FKE4582Ø BALANCE OWED TO							1
ADDRESS							
CITY				~			
SIAIE Z	IP						
PAYOFF QUOTED BY		CASH SALE PRICE OF DESCRIBED MOTOR VEHICLE			S	66,166	
HAS TITLE: Yes No GOOD UNTIL		SERVICE AND HANDLING' S				9.00	
LISED TRADE IN ALLOWANDS	,500.00	TOTAL CASH PRICE STATE TAXES			S	66,29	.00
BALANCE OWED ON TRADE-IN	N/A 00.00	TOTAL PRICE	OF UNIT	***************************************	\$	66,29	5.00
INSURANCE CO.		REBATES		N/A			
ADDRESS		CASH DOWN		N/A			一定主
CITY STATE ZI	P				- 8		
PHONE #		NET TRADE ALLOW	ANCE 19,5	500.00			
AGENT		TOTAL DOWN PAYM	CNT			19,500.	00
CUSTOMER POLICY NUMBER	-	TOTAL DOWN PATM	LH1				
DEDUCTIBLE							
ESP: ☐ Yes XXVo		UNPAID CASH BAL	ANCE DUE ON DELI	VERY	\$	46,795	.00

"A SERVICE AND HANDLING FEE IS NOT AN OFFICIAL FEE A SERVICE AND HANDLING FEE IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW BUT MAY BE CHARGED TO THE CUSTOMER FOR PERFORMING SERVICES AND HANDLING DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THE CLOSING OF A SALE OR LEASE. THE SERVICE AND HANDLING FEE MAY RESULT IN PROFIT TO THE DEALER. THE SERVICE AND HANDLING FEE MAY RESULT IN PROFIT TO ALL WARRANTIES, IF ANY, BY A MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER OTHER THAN DEALER ARE THEIR'S, NOT DEALER'S AND ONLY SUCH MANUFACTURER OR OTHER SUPPLIER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR PERFORMANCE UNDER SUCH WARRANTIES UNLESS DEALER FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN WARRANTY OR SERVICE OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE (A) ON ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY SOLD "AS IS - NOT EXPRESSLY WARRANTED OR GUARANTEED".

I represent and warrant that I have title to and good right to sell and dispose of the Used Car traded in, described above, that there are no liens, claims or encumbrances thereon

Trepresent and warrant that I have title to and good right to sell and dispose of the Used Car traded in, described above, that there are no liens, claims or encumbrances thereon except as stated above. I certify that I am of legal rige.

After careful inspections and Demonstrations. I hereby purchase the above mentioned automobile with equipment at the prices and on the terms specified above, and agree that I will not demand or expect any Equipment. Parts, Supplies. Labor service or rebate, other than the above mentioned, for any reason whatsoever and that no other agreement other than herein shall be valid. I certify that to imposs specified above, are some stression of credit exists, or is to be made in connection with this transaction and that a copy of this statement has been furnished me. This order is not valid unless signed and accepted by Dealer.

This ORDER WHEN SIGNED BY SIGNED AND ACCEPTED BY MANAGEMENT IS BINDING ON BOTH PARTIES.

ACCEPTED BY DEALER COMES AUTHORIZED HERRESTATIVE

12/22/22

tests frost-Council

22800

**FAULKNER COUNTY** 

JIM B. BAKER COUNTY JUDGE

801 LOCUST STREET • CONWAY, AR 72034

FILED TIME:

DEC 2 2 2022

MARGARET DARTER
FAULKNER COUNTY CLERK

# IN THE COUNTY COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS COURT ORDER 22-21/3

IN THE MATTER OF
ACCEPTING A BID FOR
THE PURCHASE OF ONE OR MORE 2022 PICKUP TRUCKS

Having opened and reviewed the submitted bid for the proposed a 2022 pickup truck for Faulkner County, at 9:00 a.m. on December 22, 2022, the Faulkner County Court, by and through the County Judge, finds and orders as follows:

That Smith Ford, Inc. shall be awarded the contract, for the following base bids with option 1, as a result of submitting the only responsible bid and meeting all other qualifications:

- 1) Base Bid: \$66,295
  - a. Trade in: 2015 Ford F150 4X4 VIN: 1FTEW1EF8FKE45820
  - b. Trade in: 2009 CHEVY SILVERADO 4X4 VIN;1GCEK290X9Z111758
  - c. Trade in: 2004 CHEVY 2SK 4X4VIN:1GCEK19T54E335282
- 2) Base Bid: \$68,950
  - a. Trade in: 2021 Ford F150 4x4 VIN: 1FTFW1E52MKD44362

IT IS SO ORDERED

Jim B. Baker

Faulkner County Judge December 22, 2022

FILED DEC 3 3 2022 Bid Sheet 1 of 2 Name of Dealer SMITH Ford MARGARET DARTER Name of Individual Representing Dealer <u>CHRI</u> The above-named dealer offers to sell one or more trucks with the following specifications: New 2022 Pick-Up truck White exterior Leather color-coordinated interior Front Captain seats 145" wheelbase (minimum) crew cab w/seating for 5 20" aluminum wheels 5.5 ft. length cargo bed (minimum) Four wheel drive w/electronic shifting 5.0L V8 Engine, 360HP (minimum) Skid plates (fuel tank, transfer case and front differential) Electronic 10 speed automatic transmission 3.31 electronic lock rear axle Power brakes, locks, mirrors, windows, steering w/tilt wheel Hands-free telephone capability Navigation Keypad entry Integrated heater/ air conditioner Heated/cooled seats Trailer towing package Back-up camera with proximity alarm Trailer backup assist 36 gallon fuel tank (minimum) Tire pressure monitor system Running boards Fog lamps Tailgate step to Faulkner County, at a base price of \$ 56 395 **OPTION 1:** 

The price quoted above will be reduced by the value of the trade-in vehicles offered by the County, and the Dealer offers \$\frac{17}{17}, \theta 00\$ as the trade-in value of the following truck: 2015 Ford F150 4X4  VIN: 1FTEW1EF8FKE45820 (126,824 miles) and offers \$\frac{15}{5} \frac{c}{c} \text{tr}  as the trade-in value of the following truck: 2009 CHEVY SILVERADO 4X4  VIN;1GCEK290X9Z111758 (181,877 miles). and offers \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{C}{12} \text{tr}  as the trade-in value of the following truck: 2004 CHEVY 2SK 4X4
VIN;1GCEK19T54E335282 (229,943 miles).
This brings the total price including taxes to be paid by Faulkner County for a truck matching the above specifications to be $\frac{1}{2}$

## OPTION 2:

The price quoted above will not be reduced by the value of the trade-in vehicles offered by the County.

This brings the total price including taxes to be paid by Faulkner County for a truck matching the above specifications to be  $\frac{bt}{2}$ 

Signature: